Conditions of the series 1/2024 bond issue, issued on 2 April 2024, with the final redemption 
date set for 2 April 2027, bearing the ISIN code PLBZ00000341 (“Bonds”). 

In connection with the above, the Bank notifies that a decision has been made to carry out 
the early redemption of all 3,800 (in words: three thousand eight hundred) Bonds with a 
total nominal value of PLN 1,900,000,000 (in words: one billion nine hundred million 
zlotys) on the early redemption date, i.e. on 2 April 2026. 

The record date for entitlement to benefits from the early redemption of the Bonds will be 25 
March 2026. 

The early redemption of the Bonds will be carried out via the system of the National